TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM460017

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME NO.: 5751/0691

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		06/08/2017 NATIONAL ASSOCUNITED STATES		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PACIFIC COAST FEATHER COMPANY	
Street Address:	1964 4TH AVENUE SOUTH	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98134	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4139617	NATURAL SLUMBER		
Registration Number:	2065582	HYPERCLEAN		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154391500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

maria.banda@kirkland.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Maria Banda

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis, LLP

Address Line 2: 555 California Street, Suite 2700 Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42685-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Banda
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Banda/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=BOA PCF Trademark Release 2 (KE 1-4-18) (51207082 2)#page1.tif source=BOA PCF Trademark Release 2 (KE 1-4-18) (51207082 2)#page2.tif

source=BOA PCF Trademark Release 2 (KE 1-4-18)_(51207082_2)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of June 8, 2017 ("Effective Date") by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (the "Agent") in favor of PACIFIC COAST FEATHER COMPANY (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Credit Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below), as applicable.

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Agent and the other parties thereto entered into that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of February 24, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), which required the parties to enter into the Trademark Security Agreement (defined below);

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated February 24, 2016 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), under which the Grantor granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a continuing first priority security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (including all of its Trademarks and Trademark licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto), and such Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 15, 2016, at Reel 5751, Frame 0691;

WHEREAS, the Grantor requests a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) releases any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest the Agent or any Lender may have in, to or under the Trademark Collateral, and (iii) re-assigns to Grantor, any right, title or interest the Agent or any Lender may have in, to or under the Trademark Collateral, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Any questions, claims, disputes, remedies or actions arising from or relating to this Release, and any relief or remedies sought by any parties, shall be governed exclusively by the laws of the State of New York without regard to the rules of conflict of laws applied therein or any other jurisdiction.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as the Agent

Name: ALAN WELLS

Title: AVE

SCHEDULE 1

COUNTRY	TITLE	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
US	NATURAL SLUMBER	85013946	April 14, 2010	4139617	May 8, 2012
US	HYPERCLEAN	74648845	March 20, 1995	2065582	May 27, 1997

RECORDED: 01/30/2018